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FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

Document: 21.03.08 Item Number: 20726
Effective Date: 2021-07-02 Program: 21.0 Specification Program Market: USA
Supersedes Date: 2020-07-07 Location: Corporate Country of Origin: USA

Date Validated: 2021-07-02

IControlled Copy

Food Name: Oatmeal Raisin Gourmet Frozen Cookie Dough
Finished Foods: Oatmeal Raisin Gourmet Cookies
Brand / Customer: Otis Spunkmeyer Sub Brand: Sweet Discovery

Food Item Description

An item for fundraising that combines oats, plump raisins, and coconut for a delightful
taste that provides the ultimate comfort of home. Ready to bake from frozen, each cookie
dough piece bakes up into one cookie with oats, raisins and coconut throughout.

Unbaked - As Distributed

Baked

* Images provided for reference only. Actual item size and dimensions may be different.

| Individual Food Specification I
Net Weight of Individual Packaged Unit:
| 110z 3118 g |

Raw Piece Weight |Prepared Piece Weight

110z 1.04 oz
Raw Item Dimensions

Minimum Target Maximum

Length (") N/A N/A N/A

Width (") N/A N/A N/A

Height (") N/A N/A N/A

Circumference (") N/A N/A N/A
Diameter (") Baked 2.75 | Baked 2.95 | Baked 3.15

Weight (o0z) 0.99 1.1 1.21

Prepared By: g Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory
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PACKAGING

FDA Product Code:N/A

Facility ID:1107

USDA Establishment:N/A

Customer Code:N/A

Packaging Format: Dough portions are packed in a plastic bag; Bag is packed into a retail labeled box; Boxes are packed into a master shipping case.

Bag Package Type:
Pieces per Bag :
Bag Dimensions:
Bag Gross Wt. :
Net Wt. statement:

Carton Package Type:

Bag per Carton :
Carton Dimensions:

Carton Gross Wt. :
Net Wt. statement:
Case Package Type:

Carton per Case :
Case Dimensions:

Case Gross Wt. :
Net Wt. statement:
Cases per Row (Ti):
Rows per Pallet (Hi):

Cases per Pallet:

Prepared By: Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory

Bag

About 36

N/A"L X NA"W X N/A"H

Food Contact Surface:
UPC/GTIN:
Bag Cube (Cu. Ft.):

Plastic, synthetic - G

N/A

N/A

N/A Ibs N/A kg Bag Net Wt. : 2.51b (1.13 kg)
N/A

Carton UPC/GTIN: 013087207262
1 Pieces per Carton : About 36
10.430°L X 7.125°W X Carton Cube (Cu. Ft.): 0.124

2.875"H

N/A Ibs N/A kg

Carton Net Wt. :

2.51b (1.13 kg)

NET WT 40 0z (2 Ib 8 0z) 1.13 kg

Case

8

15.063"L X 11.063"W
X 12.063"H

21.43 b (9.72 kg)

UPC/GTIN:

Pieces per Case :
Case Cube (Cu. Ft.):

Case Net Wt. :

10013087207269

About 288

1.163

20 Ib (9.07 kg)

8-400z (21b 8 0z) 1.13 kg BOXES, NET WT 20 Ib (3.07 kg)

10

6

60
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ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

Barley: Contains
Eggs : Contains
Gluten : Contains
Allergens Gluten Explained : Barley, Wheat
Milk : Contains
Soy : Contains
Tree Nuts : Contains
Allergens Tree Nuts Explained : Coconut
Wheat : Contains
Prepared By: Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory
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INGREDIENT STATEMENT

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN
A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR]), OATS, RAISINS, COCONUT, EGGS, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WATER, MOLASSES,

BUTTER (CREAM [MILK], SALT), BAKING SODA, SALT, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, LACTOSE (MILK), SOY FLOUR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, NONFAT DRY
MILK.

CONTAINS: COCONUT, EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

MADE IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECANS).

Prepared By: Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory
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CN Statement
Not applicable.
Prepared By: Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory
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NUTRITION VALUES
Per Serving/Per 100g Unrounded: [ X |UNBAKED [ X |BAKED"
. Per . Per . Per : Per
Nutrients Saving Per 100g Nutrients Soning Per 100g Nutrents Sanitg Per 100g Nutrients Saning Per 100g
Gram Weigh () 31164 100.000 Total Sugars (g) 10038 32166 | JGram Weight (o) 29483 100.000 Total Sugars (g) 10038 34.045
Calories (kcal) 12971 416441 Addad Sugar (g) 6018 26713 | |Calories (keal) 129771 440149 Added Sugar (g) 6018 21.1%
Fat ) 5514 17661 Protein (g) 1566 502 | JFat(g) 5514 18701 Protein(g) 1566 531
Saturated Fat (g) 3450 10.101 Vitamin D - meg (meg) 0.041 QA3 | |Saturated Fat (g) 3150 10683 Vitamin D - meg (meg) 00 0139
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0047 0451 Calcium mg) 6.244 26436 | |Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0047 0459 Calcium (mg) 244 21962
Cholesteral (mg) 6841 20937 lron mg) 0769 2464 | |Cholesterol (mg) 6.641 23203 Iron(mg) 0769 2607
Sodium (mg) 111294 356890 Potassium (mg) 63162 20254) | |Sodium (mg) 1129 317480 Potassium (mg) 63162 24221
Carbohydrates (o) 18.744 60007 Water (g) 473 1648 | |Carbohydrates (g) 1874 63575 Water(g) 302 10250
Dietay Fiber (20%6) o)~ 0941 3018 Ash(g) 0611 1958 | [Dietary Fioer (2016)(g) 031 3182 Ashg) 061 20M
Retail panel (per serving): [ X ]|UNBAKED [ X |BAKED*
Nutrition Facts Nutrition Facts
About 36 servings per container About 36 servings per container ]
Serving size 1 cookie dough piece (31g) Serving size 1 cookie (29g)
Fe———
Amount per serving Amount per serving
Calories 130 Calories 130
% Daily Value* . % Daily Value‘_
Total Fat 6g 8% Total Fat 6g 8%
Saturated Fat 3g 15% Saturated Fat 3g 159,
Trans Fat 0g Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 5mg 2% Chalesterol 5mg 2%
Sodium 110mg 5% Sodium 110mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 19g 7% Total Carbohydrate 19g 7%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4% Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 10g Total Sugars 10g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16% Includes &g Added Sugars 16%
Protein 29 Protein 2g
| 1
Witamin O Omog 0% Vitamin D Omeg Q%
Calcium 10mg 0% Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 0.8mg 4% Iron 0.8mg 4%
Potassium 60mg 2% Potassium 60mg 2%
coniles 1ty el 000 caloes 5 oy Uved o el puon contibutes to daly die 2000 Caltite  day 4 sed o gépera rlfon

Prepared By:

Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory

*Baked nutritional statement provided as a courtesy.
Results may vary depending on oven and conditions.
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CLAIMS

Kosher:

Other:

Other:

Ou-D

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Inner Box:
BAKING REQUIRED

DO NOT EAT RAW COOKIE DOUGH
IMPORTANT: Product contains raw ingredients. For safe use, bake fully before eating.

Pre-printed Case:
DO NOT EAT RAW COOKIE DOUGH

THIS FOOD ITEM IS NOT A READY TO EAT PRODUCT AND HAS NOT BEEN PROCESSED TO CONTROL
MICROBIAL PATHOGENS.

Prepared By: Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory
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STORAGE & HANDLING

Total Shelf Life from Production (Days): 365 Distributed: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)

Best Before Date Format: Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: BEST BEFORE: MM/DD/YYYY

Applied by ink jet to shipping case and inner bag: YSSDDD - Where Y = last digit of production year, SS = Bakery, DDD

Lot Code Format (explained): = Julian date of production

Storage Conditions: Keep Frozen

Shelf Life After Baking : 1 day After Baking Storage Type: Ambient

Shelf Life After Defrosting : Not applicable. After Defrost Storage Type: N/A

Min-Max. Distribution Temperature: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)

Min. Shelf Life Remaining at
Receipt at DC (Days): 30

Prepared By: Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory
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PREPARATION and / or BAKING INSTRUCTIONS

BAKING INSTRUCTIONS: (Baking time and temperature will vary from oven to oven.)

PREP: DO NOT THAW BEFORE BAKING.
Preheat oven to 350 °F.

BAKE: Place frozen cookie dough pieces 2" apart on ungreased cookie sheet. Bake at 350 °F for 13-15 minutes or until the edges are golden brown. Bake to an internal
temperature of 160 °F.

COOL: Let cool for 15 minutes before removing from baking pan. Cookies will remain soft after cooling.

IMPORTANT: Product contains raw ingredients. For safe use, bake fully before eating.

Prepared By: Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory
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ADDITIONAL DETAILS

Distributed by:

Aspire Bakeries

Los Angeles, CA 90045 USA, 1-844-99ASPIRE (1-844-992-7747)

TEXT INFO TO 877.660.2975 FOR BIOENGINEERED FOOD INFORMATION.

www.OtisSpunkmeyer.com/fundraising
Otis Spunkmeyer® is a registered trademark of Aspire Bakeries LLC.

REVIEWS AND APPROVALS:
Julia Kot, Food Technologist, June 29, 2021.

Prepared By: Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory

Page 10 of 10





